

**BID TABULATION**

**WBS NO.:** 46305.3.22  
**ROUTE:** NC 55  
**PROJECT:** Landscape Enhancements

**BY:** RAW  
**DATE:** 10/6/2016  
**COUNTY:** Harnett

LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	Deffenbaugh Env. Serv.		Eastern Earthscapes & Const.		Hughes Construction, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	<i>Berberis thunbergii</i> var. <i>atropurpurea</i> 'Crimson Pygmy'; Crimson Pygmy Dwarf Japanese Baeberry; 12-18"; #3 cont.; 3' O.C.	43	EA	\$27.00	\$1,161.00	\$24.80	\$1,066.40	\$20.00	\$860.00
2	<i>Chamaecyparis pisifera</i> 'Golden Mop'; Gold Mop Threadleaf False Cypress; 18-24"; #3 cont.; 4' O.C.	31	EA	\$31.00	\$961.00	\$24.80	\$768.80	\$22.50	\$697.50
3	<i>Ilex crenata</i> 'Soft Touch'; Soft Touch Holly; 18-24"; #3 cont.; 3' O.C.	66	EA	\$28.50	\$1,881.00	\$24.00	\$1,584.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
4	<i>Loropetalum chinense</i> 'Purple Pixie'; Purple Pixie Chinese Fringe Flower; 6-12"; #3 cont.;4' O.C.	70	EA	\$24.00	\$1,680.00	\$24.80	\$1,736.00	\$31.25	\$2,187.50
5	<i>Muhlenbergia capillaris</i> ; Pink Muhly Grass; 18-24"; #3 cont.; 3' O.C.	101	EA	\$18.50	\$1,868.50	\$22.00	\$2,222.00	\$17.50	\$1,767.50
6	<i>Spiraea japonica</i> 'Goldmound'; Goldmound Spirea; 18-24"; #3 cont.; 4' O.C.	77	EA	\$26.50	\$2,040.50	\$25.00	\$1,925.00	\$18.75	\$1,443.75
7	<i>Eremochloa ophiuroides</i> (+10%) Centipede Grass Sod	52	SY	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$6.70	\$348.40	\$7.50	\$390.00
8	<i>Catharanthus roseus</i> 'Cora™ White'; Cora™ White Vinca; (ie: Flat of 18 (1801)), 12" O.C.	198	EA	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$4.00	\$792.00	\$2.10	\$415.80
9	<i>Celosia plumosa</i> 'Fresh Look Gold'; Fresh Look Gold Cockscomb; (ie: Flat of 18 (1801)), 12" O.C.	252	EA	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$4.00	\$1,008.00	\$2.10	\$529.20
10	<i>Viola x wittrockiana</i> 'Penny Orchid Frost'; Penny Orchid Frost Pansy;(ie: Flat of 18 (1801)), 12" O.C.	558	EA	\$2.00	\$1,116.00	\$4.00	\$2,232.00	\$1.00	\$558.00
11	<i>Viola x wittrockiana</i> 'Ultima Radiance Pink'; Ultima Radiance Pink Pansy; (ie: Flat of 18 (1801)), 12" O.C.	306	EA	\$2.00	\$612.00	\$4.00	\$1,224.00	\$1.00	\$306.00
12	Plant Bed Renovation	152	SY	\$3.00	\$456.00	\$12.00	\$1,824.00	\$100.00	\$15,200.00
13	Mulch; Triple Shredded, Brown Dyed Hardwood Mulch ( 2 applications )	144	CY	\$36.00	\$5,184.00	\$48.00	\$6,912.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00
14	Water for Planting (Used at the discretion of the Engineer)	12	M/G	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$72.00	\$864.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
15	Pre-emergence Herbicidal Treatment	693	SY	\$1.00	\$693.00	\$0.22	\$152.46	\$0.50	\$346.50
16	Post Emergence Herbicidal Treatment	693	SY	\$1.00	\$693.00	\$0.22	\$152.46	\$0.50	\$346.50
17	Stone Veneer Retaining Wall	130	LF	\$49.00	\$6,370.00	\$66.00	\$8,580.00	\$223.00	\$28,990.00
18	Stone Retaining Wall	56	LF	\$44.00	\$2,464.00	\$48.00	\$2,688.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00
19	Irrigation Installation	1	LS	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$15,740.00	\$15,740.00	\$16,693.75	\$16,693.75
20	Topsoil; Screened and weed free	13	CY	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$64.00	\$832.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
21	Monthly Maintenance	12	EA	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$812.00	\$9,744.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>\$46,199.00</b>		<b>\$62,395.52</b>		<b>\$91,302.00 **</b>

\*\* Corrected Upon Bid Review